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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДАНИЛОВ Иван СПБ  2  V  V  4  0  2 0.333 -7 18 5
СТЕПАНОВ Арте СПБ  V  V  V  V  0  3 0.667 6 23 3
ДАНИЛОВ Алекс СПБ  3  0  3  4  3  2 0.000 -15 15 7
ТИМОЩУК Серг СПБ  2  3  V  0  2  1 0.167 -15 13 6
БУДЯНСКИЙ Вл СПБ  V  2  V  V  3  2 0.500 -1 22 4
ТАЛЬЯ Сергей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  0 0.833 12 25 2
ЗАНИН Артем СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СОРОКИН Дмитр СПБ  V  1  V  4  V 0.600 4 20 3
ПЛЕШКО Никола СПБ  1  1  3  0  3 0.000 -17 8 6
САВИЧ Борис СПБ  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 14 24 1
ЕРШОВ Семен СПБ  1  V  0  2  V 0.400 -5 13 5
ЕРМАКОВ Плато СПБ  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 8 23 2
КОСИКОВ Варда ARM  4  V  V  0  4 0.400 -4 18 4

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАКАРОВ Дмит СПБ  1  V  1  2  2 0.200 -12 11 5
ГОРСКИЙ Михаи СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ГОЛЬЦЕВ Макси СПБ  3  1  0  3  2 0.000 -16 9 6
ВИЛЬГУСЕВИЧ СПБ  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 12 21 2
ЛЮБИМОВ Андр СПБ  V  3  V  2  V 0.600 1 20 3
ДРОЖКО Георги СПБ  V  2  V  1  4 0.400 -2 17 4
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЗАНИН Артем СПБ 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
2 ГОРСКИЙ Михаи СПБ 1.000 17 25 квалифицирован
3 ТАЛЬЯ Сергей СПБ 0.833 12 25 квалифицирован
4 САВИЧ Борис СПБ 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован
5 ВИЛЬГУСЕВИЧ СПБ 0.800 12 21 квалифицирован
6 ЕРМАКОВ Плато СПБ 0.800 8 23 квалифицирован
7 СТЕПАНОВ Арте СПБ 0.667 6 23 квалифицирован
8 СОРОКИН Дмитр СПБ 0.600 4 20 квалифицирован
9 ЛЮБИМОВ Андр СПБ 0.600 1 20 квалифицирован

10 БУДЯНСКИЙ Вл СПБ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицирован
11 ДРОЖКО Георги СПБ 0.400 -2 17 квалифицирован
12 КОСИКОВ Варда ARM 0.400 -4 18 квалифицирован
13 ЕРШОВ Семен СПБ 0.400 -5 13 квалифицирован
14 ДАНИЛОВ Иван СПБ 0.333 -7 18 квалифицирован

15 МАКАРОВ Дмит СПБ 0.200 -12 11 выбывший
16 ТИМОЩУК Серг СПБ 0.167 -15 13 выбывший
17 ДАНИЛОВ Алекс СПБ 0.000 -15 15 выбывший
18 ГОЛЬЦЕВ Макси СПБ 0.000 -16 9 выбывший
19 ПЛЕШКО Никола СПБ 0.000 -17 8 выбывший
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